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Department of Psychology 
Psychology is recognized as one of the most important disciplines 
not only in the fields of business, management and economic 
decision making, but also among the entire body of Social Sciences. 
National education data shows that psychology is among the most 
popular disciplines in Pakistan and a large number of students 
seek opportunities for post-graduate education in this subject. 
The Psychology Department at UCP has been established to cater 
the needs of this segment of students striving to make a career in 
academia or industry. This year the department plans to launch 
several psychology-based training programmes for people in 
industry, business and management to help improve performance 
and career prospects – specifically for HR Specialists and business 
managers. 

Department of Political Science & 
International Relations
Department of Political Science & International Relations is an 
emerging seat of knowledge at the University of Central Punjab 
(UCP) offering two undergraduate programmes; BS International 
Relations and BS Political Science. UCP hires highly qualified and 
experienced faculty with the aim to attract bright scholars and 
professionals and to deliver quality education following its tradition. 
The Department is designed to furnish a stimulating academic 
environment for scholars and students in their pursuit of learning. 
Its goal is to facilitate students by enhancing their knowledge and 
achieve academic excellence so they can pursue their educational 
and professional dreams. The department undertakes special 
surveys, studies and recreational tours to parliament, courts, NGOs 
and different organizations for the grooming of students. This 
department aims to produce graduates with an understanding of 
institutions, practices, and relations that constitute public life and 
developing modes of inquiry that promote citizenship, and ways to 
succeed in the global world. 

Department of Economics 
The critical role of the subject of Economics and economists in 
identifying and suggesting remedial measures for multiple problems 
hindering the socio-economic growth of a society is well recognized 
not only in Pakistan but also all over the world. At its present stage 
of development, Pakistan is facing multiple constraints on the way 
of economic growth due to a lack of professionals having command 
over knowledge and its application in various areas of development, 
policy making, implementation and evaluation. Even teaching, 
research and normal operations of the various institutions in the 
public and private sectors suffer due to inadequacy of trained 
human resources. To fill this gap, we have taken the initiative to train 
the students with the cutting-edge knowledge in economics through 
undergraduate and graduate studies in economics. These students 
upon graduation will be ready to take jobs in the public and private 
sectors and also can start their own businesses and consultancies 
in their areas of specialization. 
Initially the department of Economics was established for teaching 
the subjects of Microeconomics, Macroeconomics, Economic 
Analysis and Managerial Economics to support the BBA and MBA 
programs of Faculty of Management Sciences. In pursuance of our 
long-term vision, BS Economics and Finance program was launched 
in Fall 2011 by FoHSS. A separate and independent Economics 
Department was established to offer various degrees in the said 
subjects. To further strengthen the BS Economics program, the 
department was reoriented to offer specializations in Finance as 
well as Data Analytics with the objective to prepare students to be 
warmly accepted in public and private sectors, specifically, banking 
and development sectors in the country and abroad. The MS Program 
was started in Fall 2013 to be followed by PhD in later semesters. So 
far, seven MS students have successfully completed their degrees 
and other seven students are working on their theses. MS theses are 
evaluated by the experts in the respective fields and quality of the 
research work is ensured rigorously. 
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Department of General Education 
The Department of General Education is a key department not only 
for the Faculty of Humanities and Social sciences but it has a vital role 
to play for the entire university. It is committed to provide students 
with a broad and balanced education that will prepare them for 
success in their chosen fields of study and in life. This department 
is designed to develop students’ critical thinking, problem-solving, 
communication skills, understanding history and religion; to 
introduce them to a wide range of knowledge and ideas; and to help 
them become well-rounded individuals who are engaged citizens of 
the world. 
A variety of courses are being taught through this department in the 
form of compulsory or allied courses in all the faculties around the 
university. The courses taught are Pakistan Studies, Islamic Studies, 
Philosophy, Sociology, and Anthropology.  These courses are designed 
to provide students with a role of supporting them in their major 
areas of knowledge and to help them develop their understanding 
of the world around them. These courses allow students to explore 
their interests and learn more about specific topics and understand 
the complexities of the world they face on a daily basis. 
Our faculty members are highly qualified and experienced 
educators who are passionate about teaching and learning. They 
are committed to helping students succeed and to providing them 
with the resources they need to succeed in their studies. We also 
offer a variety of support services to students, including tutoring, 
academic advising, and career counselling for the furtherance of 
student welfare. 
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BS
Admission Requirements
• Intermediate (FA/F.Sc.) or equivalent securing at least 45% marks in 
aggregate. 
• All applicants are required to pass UCP Admission Test  

Degree Requirements
Each candidate of BS Psychology degree is required to complete 133 Cr. Hrs. 
with a CGPA of 2.00 on a scale of 4.00 as per the following detail:

Psychology

Area Cr. Hrs. 

a)	 Compulsory Requirements 

b)	 General Courses 

c)	 Foundation Courses 

d)	 Major Courses 

e)	 Electives 

f)	 Internship 

g)	 Research Project

24 

21 

35 

33  

12 

02 

06

Total 133
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Course Title Code Cr. Hrs. 

Introduction to Anthropology 

Introduction to Political Sciences 

Introduction to Biology 

Introduction to Philosophy 

Introduction to Sociology 

Introduction to Media Communication 

Human Resource Management

ANT101 

PLS101 

PSBI1013 

PHL201 

SCO201 

PSHU2003 

PSMG2013

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3

c) Foundation Courses (35 Cr. Hrs.)
Course Title Code Cr. Hrs. 

Introduction to Psychology 

Introduction to Psychology Lab 

History and Schools of Psychology 

Experimental Psychology 

Social Psychology 

Theories of Personality I 

Theories of Personality II

Developmental Psychology

Mental Health and Psychopathology I 

Mental Health and Psychopathology II 

Neurological Basis of Behavior 

Ethics in Psychology

PSY101 

PSYL101 

PS1303 

PS2204 

PS2703 

PS2603 

PS3613 

PS2213 

PS3403 

PS3413 

PS4423 

PS3713

3 

1 

3 

4 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3
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b) General Courses (21 Cr.  Hrs.) 

Course Title Code Cr. Hrs. 

English I 

Islamic and Arabic studies 

Introduction to Information Technology 

English II 

Pakistan Studies 

English III 

Foreign Language 

Statistics 

Fundamentals of Entrepreneurship 

Career Lab

ENG101 

ISL201 

PSCS1013 

ENG102 

PAK101 

ENG203 

FNL101 

PSMT2013 

ENT101 

CLB301

3 

2 

3 

3 

2 

3 

3 

3 

1 

1

a) Compulsory Courses (24 Cr. Hrs.) 

d) Major Courses (33 Cr. Hrs.)
Course Title Code Cr. Hrs. 

Psychological Assessment I 

Psychological Assessment II 

Quantitative Research Methods 

Qualitative Research Method 

Positive Psychology 

Cognitive Psychology 

Cross-Cultural Psychology 

Applied Statistics 

Organizational Psychology 

Technical Writing in Psychology 

Muslim Psychology

PS4223 

PS4233 

PS3023 

PS3033 

PS3723 

PS3103 

PS4243 

PSMT4023 

PS4503 

PS4043

PS3733

3

3 

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3



e) Elective Courses (12 Cr.  Hrs.)  
Course Title Code Cr. Hrs. 

Industrial/Organizational Psychology 

Entrepreneurship in Psychology 

Health Psychology 

Community Psychology 

Counselling and Guidance 

Consumer Behavior 

Clinical Psychology 

Special Education 

Gender Psychology 

Behavioural Psychology 

Behavioural Therapy 

Forensic Psychology 

School Psychology 

Islamic Perspective of Psychotherapy 

Religion and Psychology

PSx513 

PSMGx023 

PSx433 

PSx743 

PSx313 

PSMGx033 

PSx363 

PSx323 

PSx264 

PSx623 

PSx633 

PSx443 

PSx333 

PSx753 

PSx763

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

f) Internship (PS4002)
Each student is required to do clinical internship/training usually after 6 semesters or on 
the completion of 90 Cr. Hrs. The internship shall be graded as per the normal grading 
scheme of the University. 

g) Research Thesis (06 Cr. Hrs.)  
After the completion of 90 Cr. Hrs. The students are required to demonstrate their skills in 
the field of  Psychology by completing a research project worth 6 Cr. Hrs.

Course Title Code Cr. Hrs. 

Research Thesis PS4906 6

Community Service (PS3000)

Each student is required to complete 65 hours’ community work, usually after 
4th semester which would be a prerequisite for the award of degree.  

Programme Duration

This is a four-year degree programme comprising 8 semesters.  There is a 
Fall and a Spring semester each year. The summer semester is utilized for 
deficiency or improvement courses. The maximum duration to complete the 
BS Psychology programme is 7 years. 

Scheme of Studies

Psychology

Semester I (16 Cr. Hrs.) 

S. No Course Code Course Title Cr. Hrs. Type 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

ENG101 

PSY101 

PSYL101 

ANT101 

PAK101 

ENT101 

PSCS1013

English I 

Introduction to Psychology 

Introduction to Psychology Lab 

Introduction to Anthropology 

Pakistan Studies 

Fundamentals of Entrepreneurship 

Introduction to Information Technology

3 

3 

1 

3 

2 

1 

3 

Compulsory 

Foundation Core 

Foundation Core 

General Course 

Compulsory 

Compulsory 

Compulsory

Semester II (15 Cr. Hrs.) 

S. No Course Code Course Title Cr. Hrs. Type 

1

2

3

4

5

ENG102 

PS1303 

PLS101 

FNL101 

PSBI1013

English II 

History and Schools of Psychology 

Introduction to Political Sciences 

Foreign Language 

Introduction to Biology

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

Compulsory 

Foundation Core 

General 

Compulsory 

General

Semester III (15 Cr. Hrs.) 

S. No Course Code Course Title Cr. Hrs. Type 

1

2

3

4

5

ENG203 

PHL201 

PS2204 

ISL201 

SCO201

Presentation Techniques 

Introduction to Philosophy 

Experimental Psychology 

Islamic and Arabic Studies 

Introduction to Sociology

3 

3 

4 

2 

3

Compulsory 

General 

Foundation Core 

Compulsory 

General

Semester IV (18 Cr. Hrs.) 

S. No Course Code Course Title Cr. Hrs. Type 

1

2

3

4

5

6

PSMT2013 

PSHU2003 

PS2703 

PS2213 

PSMG2013 

PS2603

Statistics 

Introduction to Media Communication 

Social Psychology 

Developmental Psychology 

Human Resource Management 

Theories of Personality I

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3

Compulsory 

General 

Foundation Core 

Foundation Core 

General 

Foundation Core 



Semester V (16 Cr. Hrs.) 

S. No Course Code Course Title Cr. Hrs. Type 

1

2

3

4

5

6

PS3733 

PS3613 

PS3403 

PS3723 

PS3023 

CLB301

Muslim Psychology 

Theories of Personality II 

Mental Health and Psychopathology I 

Positive Psychology 

Quantitative Research Methods 

Career Lab

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

1 

Major 

Foundation Core 

Foundation Core 

Major 

Major 

Compulsory

Semester VI (15 Cr. Hrs.)

S. No Course Code Course Title Cr. Hrs. Type 

1

2

3

4

5

PS3413 

PS3033 

PS3103 

PS3713 

PS3xx3

Mental Health and Psychopathology II 

Qualitative Research Methods 

Cognitive Psychology 

Ethics in Psychology 

Electives I

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

Foundation Core 

Major 

Major 

Major 

Elective

Semester VII (18 Cr. Hrs.) 

S. No Course Code Course Title Cr. Hrs. Type 

1

2

3

4

5

PSMT4023 

PS4223 

PS4043 

PS4423 

PS4xx3 

Mental Health and Psychopathology II 

Qualitative Research Methods 

Cognitive Psychology 

Ethics in Psychology 

Electives I

3 

3 

3

3 

3

Foundation Core 

Major 

Major 

Major 

Elective

Semester VIII (18 Cr. Hrs.) 

S. No Course Code Course Title Cr. Hrs. Type 

1

2

3

4

5

PS4243 

PS4233 

PS4503 

PS4xx3 

PS4906

Cross-Cultural Psychology 

Psychological Assessment II 

Organizational Psychology 

Elective IV 

Research Thesis/ 2 Additional Courses

3

3  

3

3

6

Major 

Major 

Major 

Elective 

Research 

Project/Electives

Admission Requirements
• A minimum of 16 years of education leading to BS Psychology or equivalent
• Minimum 2.00/4.00 CGPA or 50% marks from an annual system
• All applicants are required to pass UCP Admission Test and interview  

Degree Requirements
A student admitted in this programme will have to complete the degree 
requirements by following the options given below:

• 27 Cr. Hrs. course work with 6 Cr. Hrs. Thesis and 9 Cr. Hrs. Clinical Placement 

Each candidate for the MS Clinical Psychology degree is required to 
successfully earn 42 Cr. Hrs. as per the following detail:

Clinical 
Psychology

MS

Area Cr. Hrs. 

a) Specialization Courses 

b) Thesis/Additional Courses 

c) Clinical Placement

27 

06 

09

Total 42

a) Specialization Courses 
Course Title Code Cr. Hrs. 

Psycho-diagnosis & Assessment I 

Psychotherapy I 

Psychopharmacology 

Ethical and Legal Issues 

Psychodiagnosis & Assessment II 

Psychotherapy II 

Advanced Research Methods in Psychology 

Clinical Placement I 

Clinical Placement II 

Neuropsychology

Statistics

Clinical Placement III

PS5403 

PS5413 

PS5423 

PS5703 

PS5433 

PS5453 

PS6013 

PS6463 

PS6473 

PS6483

PSMT6013

PS6493

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3
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b) Research Thesis  
Course Title Code Cr. Hrs. 

Research Thesis 

Thesis Continuation

PS6916 

PS6920

6

CGPA Requirements
A student is required to earn a minimum of 2.50/4.00 CGPA on the 
completion of his/her degree requirements.  

Programme Duration 
This is nominally a two-year degree programme comprising of 4 semesters. 
There will be a Fall and a Spring semester in each year. The maximum 
duration to complete MS Clinical Psychology degree is 04 years.

PhD 
Psychology

Psychology department at UCP is constantly striving to set higher standards 
of education by providing an inspirational and resourceful environment to 
students. After successful launch of BS and MS Psychology, the department 
started PhD programme in Psychology, which prepares students in teaching, 
research, and practice in various domains of Psychology. After completing 
their PhD, students will be ready to work in a variety of professional settings 
e.g., hospitals, prisons, schools, colleges, universities and research institutes.

Admission Requirements
• 18 years of education leading to MS Clinical Psychology or equivalent 
degree in relevant discipline
• Minimum CGPA 3.00/4.00 (Semester System) or 60% marks (Annual 
System) 
• All applicants are required to pass UCP Admission Test and interview 

Degree Requirements
• 18 Cr. Hrs. Course Work with minimum CGPA 3.00/4.00 
• 15 Cr. Hrs. of Supervised internship and DA 
• Comprehensive Examination (written and oral)
• Synopsis Defense 
• 30 Cr. Hrs. Research Work 
• Publication of at least one research paper in HEC approved journal 
• Dissertation Foreign Reviews
• Dissertation Final Defense
• A compulsory course offered “Seminars” with course code “PS7260” with 
zero credit
• Dissertation Final Defense

Activity Preferred Time Maximum

Course Work 

Comprehensive Exam 

Synopsis Qualification 

Thesis Submission

2nd Semesters 

3rd Semesters 

4th Semesters 

6th Semesters

3rd Semesters 

4th Semesters 

6th Semesters 

14th Semesters (7 Years)

Note: PhD scholars are required to comply with the following timeline:
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BS
Introduction
The Department of Politics and International Relations (P&IR) is designed 
to furnish a stimulating academic environment for scholars and students in 
their pursuit of learning. Its goals are to facilitate students in enhancing their 
knowledge, achieving academic excellence and pursuing their educational 
and professional goals. UCP has developed various institutional linkages 
to ensure that P&IR’s graduating Alumni are provided with a wide range of 
opportunities to meet these goals. 

Rationale of the Program 
BS International Relations (IR) program requires and encourages 
students to develop a multi-disciplinary perspective on regional 
and global issues. By developing the reading, writing, research, 
presentation, and analytical skills of students, this program aims to 
prepare students for careers in business, government, education, and 
the non-profit sector as well as further studies in related disciplines.  
 
Program Objectives 
This undergraduate program aims to prepare its students to gain a deeper 
knowledge of the subject as well as an ability to analyze any given situation 
and draw more educated conclusions. It is designed by keeping in view the 
following key objectives: 

1. The graduates who complete this program should have a sound and broad 
knowledge of the subject of International Relations. For this purpose, this 
intensive and extensive program spreads over 4-Years.  
2. The program would familiarize students with emerging trends in the 
disciplines of Political Science and International Relations.  
3. Along with the knowledge of the subject, students should also have a broader 
view of other disciplines of social and physical sciences. It will enable them to 
grasp the interaction of this subject with other branches of knowledge and 
strengthen their understanding of states and societies across the globe. 
4. The graduates are to be equipped with essential tools and techniques of 
research to enable them to analyze emerging situations and issues. They will 
be prepared to comprehend multifaceted issues of contemporary domestic 
and world politics as well as foreign policy processes.

International Relations

5. The program graduates would be equipped to establish and develop a 
viable and forceful link between theory, concepts, and practices in the field. 

Teaching methods
Contemporary and workable teaching methods shall be used during the study 
of the subject of International Relations at the BS level. 

1. Course outlines and the reading material will be provided to students. UCP 
provides full support to the students and teachers in getting reading material. 
2. HEC guidelines as well as national and international practices are followed 
in the development of each course in this program.  
3. Seminars, workshops, and simulations on national and international issues 
will be organized by the Department according to the available facilities and 
resources. 
4. Students would be provided with the opportunity visit and observe various 
organizations related to various national and international political and 
economic dynamics.

Admission Requirements
• Intermediate (FA/F.Sc) or equivalent securing at least 45% marks in                          
  aggregate 
• UCP Admission Test  

Degree Requirements
Each candidate of BS IR is required to complete 135 Cr.  Hrs. with the CGPA of 
2.0 on the scale of 4.0 as per the following detail:

Program Duration
This is four-year degree program comprising 8 semesters. There is a fall and 
a Spring semester each year.  The summer semester is utilized for deficiency 
courses. The maximum duration to complete the BS program is 7 years.

Courses: The program comprises 135 credit hours in line with HEC and the UCP requirements.

S. No Areas Cr. Hrs. Type 

1

2

3

4

5

Compulsory Courses 

Interdisciplinary Courses 

Discipline-Specific  Foundation Course

Major Courses

Elective Courses

9

6

11

15

4

27

18

33

45

12

Total 45 135
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a) Compulsory Requirements (27 Cr. Hrs.) 
Course Title Code Cr. Hrs. 

English I 		

English II		

English III	

English IV							     

Pakistan Studies 					   

Islamic Studies/Ethics					                

Quantitative Methods in Social Sciences

Introduction to Information Technology

Mathematics-I

Fundamentals of Entrepreneurship 

Career Lab

ENG 101

ENG 102

ENG 201

IREL2033

PAK 101 

ISL 201

IRHU2023

IRCS1003

MAT 101

ENT101

CLB 301

3 

3

3

3

2

2

3

3

3

1

1

Course Title Code Cr. Hrs. 

Introduction to Philosophy

Introduction to Geography

Introduction to Sociology				  

Introduction to Psychology 				  

Introduction to Mass Communication

Introduction to Anthropology	

Introduction to Gender Studies

Itroduction to Public Administration 

Chinese 			 

Arabic 						    

French

Introduction to Political Science

History of Political Thought

Introduction to Economics

Introduction to History 

Logic and Reasoning 

PHL 201

IRHUx073

SCO 201

PSY 101

IRELx043

ANT 101

IRPYx023

IRMGx013

FNL 101

IRELx063

IRELx073

PLS 101

IR2123

IREC1003

IRHI2003

IRPH2003

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

b) Interdisciplinary Courses (18 Cr. Hrs.)  

The candidate can select 6 courses from the following list.

c) Discipline Specific Foundation Course (33 Cr. Hrs.) 
Course Title Code Cr. Hrs. 

Introduction to International Relations

Approaches and Theories of International Relations

Geo-Political Structure of the World

International Relations: 1918 Onwards

Public International Law

Regional and International Organizations

Political Systems of the World

Research Methodology for Social Sciences

International Relations: 1648 – 1918	

Globalization and International Relations

International Security

INR101

IR2113 

IR1123

IR1143	

IR2603 

IR2613 

IR3703

IR3903 

IRTH1133

IR2153

IR3203 

3 

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

d) Major Courses (45 Cr. Hrs.) 

Course Title Code Cr. Hrs. 

Defense and Strategic Studies

Peace Studies

Conflict Management and Resolution

Emerging Security Concepts: Issues in Regional and

Global Security

Issues in Arms Control, Disarmament and Nuclear

Non-Proliferation

Foreign Policy of Pakistan

Comparative Foreign Policies of Major Powers:

US, Russia, and China

International Relations in South Asia

Foreign Policy Analysis

Diplomacy

International Political Economy

Peace Studies

Regional Connectivity and CPEC

Comparative Politics

International Politics of Environment

International Politics of Human Rights

Research Report1

Thesis/Dissertation2

IR3213 

IR4223 

IR4233 

IR4243 

IR4253 

IR3313 

IR4323

IR3503

IR3403

IR3333

IR4413

IR4223

IR4513

IR3713

IR3813

IR4813

IR4903

IR4926 

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

The candidate must choose courses equivalent of 45 credit hours from the following list.
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Course Title Code Cr. Hrs. 

Importance of Science and Technology in International 

Politics

US Foreign Policy

Foreign and Security Policies of European Union

Foreign Policy of India

Politics of Development, Foreign Aid and Foreign	

Direct Investment

International Trade and Monetary Policies 	

MNCs and NGOs in International Relations 	

Politics of Indian Ocean	

Transition and Politics in Afghanistan and Central Asia

East Asia as an Emerging Global Power	

Modernization and Democratization in the Muslim 

World

Politics and Economics of International 

Migration 	

Politics of International Terrorism	

Political Islam and International Relations 	

Politics of Social and Environmental Issues 	

Ethnic Conflict in Global Perspective 	

Emerging Regional and World Orders 	

Political Anthropology: Power and Paradigms    

Development Studies           

IR- Internship

IR4183

IR4343

IR4353

IR4363

IR4413

IR4423

IR4433

IR4523

IR4533

IR4543

IR4553

IR4833

IR4843

IR4873

IR4883

IR4223

IR4713

IR4723

IR4313

IR4913

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

e) Elective Courses (12 Cr. Hrs.) 

Students   will choose four (4) courses from the following list. It is a tentative list of elective/
optional courses to be offered by the Department of Politics and International Relations.  
Developments at global level and national level may result into the updating of this list.

f) Community Service (IR3000) 

Each student is required to complete 60 hours community work, usually after the 4th 
semester which would be prerequisite for the award of degree. 

Scheme of Studies

BS International 
Relations 

S. No Course Code Course Title Cr. Hrs. Type 

1

2

3

4

5

6

ENG101 

PAK101 

IRCS1003 

PLS101

INR 101

IR1133	

English-I

Pakistan Studies 

Introduction to Information Technology 

Intro to Pol. Science 

Introduction to International Relations 

International Relations: 1648-1918

3 

2 

3 

3 

3 

3

Compulsory  

Compulsory 

Compulsory

IDC 

Foundation 

Foundation

Semester I (17 Cr. Hrs.)  

S. No Course Code Course Title Cr. Hrs. Type 

1

2

3

4

5

6

ENG102 

IRMT1093 

IRHI2033 

IR1143

IR1123

ENT101

English-II

Mathematics-I	

Introduction of History

International Relations: 1918 Onwards

Geopolitical Structure of the World

Fundamentals of Entrepreneurship

3 

2 

3 

3 

3

1

Compulsory 

Compulsory 

IDC

Foundation 

Foundation

Compulsory

Semester II (16 Cr. Hrs.) 

S. No Course Code Course Title Cr. Hrs. Type 

1

2

3

4

5

6

ENG203 

IRHU2023

PHL201

IR2123

IR2153

IR2603

English-III

Quantitative Methods in Social Sciences

Introduction to Philosophy

History of Political Thought	

Globalization and International Relations

Public International Law

3 

2 

3 

3 

3

3

Compulsory 

Compulsory 

IDC

IDC 

Foundation

Foundation

Semester III (18 Cr. Hrs.)  
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S. No Course Code Course Title Cr. Hrs. Type 

1

2

3

4

5

6

IREL2033 

IRMCM2053

IRGS2063

IR2113

ISL201

IR2613           

English-IV

Introduction to Mass Comm

Introduction to Philosophy

Introduction to Gender Studies	

Approached and Theories of 

International Relations

Regional and International 

Organizations

3 

3 

3 

3 

2

3

Compulsory 

IDC 

IDC

Foundation 

Compulsory

Foundation

Semester IV (17 Cr. Hrs.) 

S. No Course Code Course Title Cr. Hrs. Type 

1

2

3

4

5

6

IR3203 

IR3303

IR3403

IR3503

IR3713

CLB301

International Security

Foreign Policy Analysis

International Political Economy

International Relations in South Asia	

Comparative Politics

Career Lab

3 

3 

3 

3 

3

1

Foundation 

Major 

Major

Major 

Major

Compulsory

Semester V (16 Cr. Hrs.) 

S. No Course Code Course Title Cr. Hrs. Type 

1

2

3

4

5

6

IR3703 

IR3903

IR3213

IR3313

IR3333

IR3803

Political Systems of the World

Research Methodology for Social 

Sciences

Defense and Strategic Studies

Foreign Policy of Pakistan	

Diplomacy

International Politics of Environment

3 

3 

3 

3 

3

3

Foundation 

Foundation 

Major

Major 

Major

Major

Semester VI (18 Cr. Hrs.)  

S. No Course Code Course Title Cr. Hrs. Type 

1

2

3

4

5

6

IR4223 

IR4243

IR4253

IR4323

IR4513

IR4813

Peace Studies

Emerging Security Concepts: Issues in 

Regional and Global Security

Issues in Arms Control, Disarmament 

and Nuclear Non-Proliferation

Comparative Foreign Policy of Major 

Powers: US, Russia, China	

Regional Connectivity and CPEC

International Politics of Human Rights

3 

3 

3 

3 

3

3

Major 

Major 

Major

Major 

Major

Major

Semester VII (18 Cr. Hrs.)  

S. No Course Code Course Title Cr. Hrs. Type 

1

2

3

4

5

IR4233

IR4xx3

IR4xx3

IR4xx3

IR4xx3

Conflict Management and Resolution

Elective-I

Elective-II

Elective-III

Elective-IV

3 

3

3

3

3

Major 

Elective

Elective

Elective

Elective

Semester – VIII (15 Cr. Hrs.)  
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Scheme of Studies

BS Political 
Science 

S. No Course Code Course Title Cr. Hrs. Type 

1

2

3

4

5

6

PSCY1013 

PSCY1053 

PSCY1083  

PSPS1113

PSIR1413

English-I

Pakistan Studies 

Introduction to Information Technology 

IDC-1	

Introduction to Political Science-I

Introduction to International Relations

3 

3 

3 

3

3 

3

Compulsory  

Compulsory 

Compulsory

Interdisciplinary

Foundation 

Foundation

Semester I (18 Cr. Hrs.)

S. No Course Code Course Title Cr. Hrs. Type 

1

2

3

4

5

6

PSCY1023 

PSCY1063 

PSCY1093 

PSHI1553

PSPS1123

English-II

Islamic Studies/Ethics

Mathematics-I	

IDC-2

Pakistan Movement: Ideology and 

Politics

Introduction to Political Science-II

3 

3 

3 

3

3 

3

Compulsory  

Compulsory 

Compulsory

Interdisciplinary

Foundation 

Foundation

Semester II (18 Cr. Hrs.) 

S. No Course Code Course Title Cr. Hrs. Type 

1

2

3

4

5

6

PSCY2033 

PSCY2073 

 

PSPT2143

PSPP2613

English-III

Quantitative Methods in Social 

Sciences

IDC-3	

IDC-4

Political System of Developed 

Countries: USA and UK

Major Contemporary Issues of Pakistan

3 

3 

3 

3

3 

3

Compulsory  

Compulsory 

Interdisciplinary

Interdisciplinary

Foundation 

Major

Semester III (18 Cr. Hrs.)  

S. No Course Code Course Title Cr. Hrs. Type 

1

2

3

4

5

PSCY2043 

PSPS2153 

PSPT2223

English-IV

IDC-5	

IDC-6

Political Systems of Developing 

Countries: India and Iran

Western Political Philosophy-I

3 

3 

3 

3

3

Compulsory  

Interdisciplinary

Interdisciplinary

Foundation

Foundation

Semester IV (15 Cr. Hrs.)  

S. No Course Code Course Title Cr. Hrs. Type 

1

2

3

4

5

PSPS3133

PSPT3233

PSPT3213 

PS1R3423

PSPS3183

Comparative Politics: Theory and 

Practice

Western Political Philosophy-II

Contemporary Political Thought

International Relations 1918 onwards 

Research Methodology for Social 

Sciences

3 

3 

3 

3

3

Foundation  

Foundation

Major

Major

Major

Semester V (15 Cr. Hrs.) 

S. No Course Code Course Title Cr. Hrs. Type 

1

2

3

4

5

PSPP3623

PSPT3243 

PSPE3733

PSPE3713

PSIR3433

Ethnic Politics and National Integration 

in Pakistan

Muslim Political Philosophy-I 

Political Economy of Pakistan

Politics of Economic Corridors: BRI 

Perspective

Pakistan’s Foreign Policy

3 

3 

3 

3

3

Major  

Foundation

Major

Major

Major

Semester VI (15 Cr. Hrs.)  

S. No Course Code Course Title Cr. Hrs. Type 

1

2

3

4

5

6

PSCI4793

PSPP4653 

PSPT4283

PSIC4813

PSPA4333

PSXXXX 

Environmental Politics and Climate 

Change

Civil Military Relations in Pakistan

Muslim Political Philosophy-II

Human Rights: Theory and Practice 

Public Administration: Theory and  

Practice

Career Lab (CL) Course

3 

3 

3 

3

3

1

Major  

Major

Foundation

Major

Major

CL

Semester VII (16 Cr. Hrs.)  
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S. No Course Code Course Title Cr. Hrs. Type 

1

2

3

4

5

6

PSRR4963 

PS4XX3

PS4XX3

PS4XX3 

PS4XX3

PSPS4193

Research Report

Elective-I

Elective-II

Elective-III

Elective-IV

Federalism: Theory and Practice

3 

3 

3 

3

3 

3

Major  

Elective

Elective

Elective

Elective

Major

Semester VIII (18 Cr. Hrs.)  
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Admission Requirements
• BS degree (4 years) in Humanities, Social Science, and related subjectss 
is required to apply for admission in M.Phil. IR program. Additionally, 
candidates from Media and Communication Studies and Management 
Sciences can also apply for admission. The departmental Admissions 
Committee will make a final decision on subject eligibility.
 
• Minimum 2.00/4.00 CGPA or 50% marks from an annual system
• All applicants are required to pass UCP Admission test and interview

Degree Requirements
A student admitted in this programme will have to complete the degree with 
satisfactory completion of 30 credit hours including 6 credit hours of Thesis.

Each candidate of M.Phil. International Relations degree is required to 
complete 30 Cr. Hrs. as per the following detail:

International 
Relations

M.Phil. 

Area Cr. Hrs. 

a) Courses 

b) Elective Courses

c) Thesis

12

12

06 

Total 30

a) Core Courses (6 Cr. Hrs.) 
Course Title Code Cr. Hrs. 

International Relations: Advanced Theory & Practice 

Advanced Research Methodology

PNIR6010

PNIR6011

3 

3

b) Elective Courses

Course Title Code Cr. Hrs. 

Seminar on Contemporary Regional and Global Issues 

International Political Economy: Theories, Issues and 

Practices

Politics of South Asia

Politics of Middle East

Contemporary Central Asian Politics

Contemporary Environmental Issues

Orientalist Perspectives on International Relations

Comparative Democratization

Foreign Policy Analysis

Comparative Analysis of Foreign Policy of Major 

Powers (any two)

US Foreign Policy

Foreign Policy of China

Regional Integration

Foreign Policy of Russia

Foreign Policy of India

International Organizations

International Law

Role of International Financial Institutions in 

International Relations

Human Rights in International Relations

International Politics of Migration

Foreign Policy of Pakistan

Ethnic Conflict in Global Perspective

Politics and Security of Indo-Pacific Region

Peace-Building in Post-Conflict Societies

Terrorism and Politics

Concepts of International Security”

Media in International Relations

Defense and Strategic Studies

Cyber Security

Maritime Security

IR5213

IR5133

IR5223

IR5233

IR5243

IR5253

IR5263

IR5273

IR5313

IR5323

IR5333

IR5343

IR5353

IR5363

IR5373

IR5413

IR5423

IR5443

IR5453

IR5463

IR5513

IR5523

IR5533

IR5543

IR5553

IR5563

IR5143

IR5573

IR5583

IR5593

N/A 

N/A

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

Following is a list of optional courses, (3 credit hours each) which will be offered at the 
commencement of the M.Phil. (IR) Program
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c) Research Thesis  
Course Title Code Cr. Hrs. 

Research Thesis PNIR6033 6 

Programme Duration 
This is nominally a two-year degree programme comprising 4 semesters. 
There will be a Fall and a Spring semester each year. The maximum duration 
to complete M.Phil. International Relation degree is 04 years.

Scheme of Studies

M. Phil International 
Relations 

S. No Course Code Course Title Cr. Hrs. 

1

2

3

4

IR5113  

IR5123 

IR5213 

International Relations: Advanced Theory and 

Practice  

Advanced Research Methodology

Optional-I 

Optional-II

3 

 

3 

3

3

Semester I (12 Cr. Hrs.) 

S. No Course Code Course Title Cr. Hrs. 

1

2

3

4

IR5133 Optional-III 

Optional-IV

Optional-V

Optional-VI

3 

 3

3 

3

Semester II (12 Cr. Hrs.) 

S. No Course Code Course Title Cr. Hrs. 

1 IR6006 Thesis 6

Semester III & IV (6 Cr. Hrs.) 
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BS
Economics

Admission Requirements
• Intermediate (FA/F.Sc.) or equivalent securing at least 45% marks in 
aggregate
 
• All applicants are required to pass UCP Admission Test 

Degree Requirements
Each candidate of BS economics is required to complete 130 Cr. Hrs. with a 
CGPA of 2.00 on the scale of 4.00 as per the following detail: 

Area Cr. Hrs. 

a)	 Compulsory Requirements 

b)	 General Requirements 

c)	 Foundation Courses 

d)	 Major Courses 

e)	 Elective Courses 

f)	 Community Service

27 

21 

27 

31 

24 

00

Total 130

a) Compulsory Requirements (27 Cr. Hrs.) 
Course Title Code Cr. Hrs. 

English I 

English II 

English III 

Mathematics I 

Introduction to Computer 

Statistics I 

Islamic Studies 

Pakistan Studies 

Research Methods

ECEL1003 

ECEL1013 

ECEL2023 

ECMT1003 

ECCS1003 

ECMT1023 

ECHU2013 

ECHU2023 

ECHU4063

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

b) General Requirements (21 Cr. Hrs.)  
Course Title Code Cr. Hrs. 

Introduction to Management 

Introduction to Sociology 

Business Administration 

Entrepreneurship 

Introduction to Philosophy

ECMG1003 

ECHU1033 

ECMG2013 

ECMG2023 

ECHU2053

3 

3

3

3

3

c) Foundation Courses (27 Cr. Hrs.) 
Course Title Code Cr. Hrs. 

Microeconomics I 

Mathematical Economics 

Macroeconomics I 

Microeconomics II 

Statistics II 

Macroeconomics II 

World Economic History 

Islamic Economics 

Development Economics 

EC1103 

EC1503 

EC1203 

EC2113 

ECMT2033 

EC2213 

EC2123 

EC2403 

EC3803

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

d) Major Courses (25 Cr. Hrs.) 
Course Title Code Cr. Hrs. 

Econometrics I 

Econometrics II 

International Economics 

Issues in Pak Economy 

WTO, Globalization & Econ. Integration 

Monetary Economics 

Introduction to Game Theory 

Public Sector Economics 

Applied Economics

EC3303 

EC3314 

EC3133 

EC3223 

EC3143 

EC3153 

EC3163 

EC4173 

ECO406

3

4

3

3

3

3

3

3

3
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e) Elective Courses (27 Cr.  Hrs.)
Course Title Code Cr. Hrs. 

Elective I 

Elective II 

Elective III 

Elective IV 

Elective V 

Elective VI 

Elective VII 

Elective VIII

ECXX3xx3 

ECXX3xx3 

ECXX4xx3 

ECXX4xx3 

ECXX4xx3 

ECXX4xx3 

ECXX4xx3 

ECXX4xx3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

List of Elective Courses 
Course Title Code Cr. Hrs. 

Project planning and Appraisal 

Investment Analysis 

Business Ethics 

Managerial Economics 

Human Resource Economics 

Project Management 

Islamic Banking and Finance 

Introduction to Finance 

Financial Accounting 

Fundamentals  of Management &  Organization 

Financial Management 

Business Analysis 

Human Resource Management 

Fundamentals of Marketing 

Supply  Chain Management 

Agricultural Management 

Environmental Economics 

Health Economics 

Population Economics 

Rural Development 

Urban Economics 

Industrial Economics 

Regional Economics 

Poverty & Income Distribution 

Economic Growth 

Development Policy 

Public Policy 

Labour Economics 

Production Economics 

Economic Geography 

Agricultural Management & Policy 

Monitoring  & Evaluation

ECFNx013 

ECFNx023 

ECMGx033 

ECx183 

ECx233 

ECMGx043 

ECFNx033 

ECFNx043 

ECFNx053 

ECMGx053 

ECFNx063 

ECMGx063 

ECMGx073 

ECMKx013 

ECMGx083 

ECMGx093 

ECx603 

ECx703 

ECx713 

ECx813 

ECx823 

ECx833

ECx843 

ECx243 

ECx853 

ECLWx023 

ECLWx033 

ECx863 

ECx873 

ECx883 

ECMGx003 

ECx893

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3
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f) Community Service (EC3000) 

Programme Duration 
This is a four-year degree programme comprising 8 semesters. There is a Fall 
and Spring semester each year. The maximum duration to complete the BS 
Economics programme is 7 years.

Each student is required to complete 65 hours’ volunteers in service usually after 4th 
semester which would be a prerequisite for the award of degree.

Scheme of Studies

BS Economics

S. No Course Code Course Title Cr. Hrs. Type 

1

2

3

4

5

6

ENG101 

EC1103 

ECMT1003 

ECCS1003 

PSY101                   

ENT101

English I 

Microeconomics I 

Mathematics I 

Introduction to programming 

Introduction to Psychology                                   

Fundamentals of Entrepreneurship

3 

3 

3 

3

3 

1

Compulsory 

Foundation 

Compulsory 

Compulsory 

General 

Compulsory

Semester I (16 Cr. Hrs.)

S. No Course Code Course Title Cr. Hrs. Type 

1

2

3

4

5

6

ENG102 

EC1503 

EC1203 

ECMT1023 

PLS101 

PAK101

English II 

Mathematical Economics

Macroeconomics I

Statistics I

Introduction to Pol Science

Pakistan Studies

3 

3 

3 

3

3 

2

Compulsory 

Foundation 

Foundation 

Compulsory 

General

Compulsory

Semester II (17 Cr. Hrs.) 

S. No Course Code Course Title Cr. Hrs. Type 

1

2

3

4

5

6

ENG203 

ECMT2033 

EC2113 

ISL201 

ECMG2013 

INR101

English III 

Statistics II 

Microeconomics II 

Islamic Studies 

Business Administration

Introduction to International Relations 

3 

3 

3 

2

3 

3

Compulsory 

Foundation 

Foundation 

Compulsory 

General 

General

Semester III (17 Cr. Hrs.) 

S. No Course Code Course Title Cr. Hrs. Type 

1

2

3

4

5

6

EC2213 

PHL201 

EC2123 

HU1053 

EC2403 

SCO201

Macroeconomics II 

Introduction to Philosophy 

World Economic History 

Introduction to Mass Comm

Islamic Economics 

Introduction to Sociology

3 

3 

3 

2

3 

3

Foundation 

General 

Foundation

General 

Foundation

General

Semester IV (18 Cr. Hrs.) 



S. No Course Code Course Title Cr. Hrs. Type 

1

2

3

4

5

6

EC3303 

EC3133 

EC3803 

EC3223 

EC3143 

CLB301

Econometric I 

International Economics 

Development Economics 

Issues in Pak Economics 

WTO, Globalization & Econ. Integ.

Career Lab

3 

3 

3 

3

3 

1

Major 

Major 

Foundation 

Major 

Major 

Compulsory

Semester V (16 Cr. Hrs.)

S. No Course Code Course Title Cr. Hrs. Type 

1

2

3

4

5

EC3314 

EC3153 

EC3163 

EC4833

Econometrics II 

Monetary Economics 

Introduction to Game Theory 

Dynamic Optimization 

Elective I

4 

3 

3 

3

3

Major 

Major 

Major 

Major 

Elective

Semester VI (16 Cr. Hrs.) 

S. No Course Code Course Title Cr. Hrs. Type 

1

2

3

4

5

EC4173 

ECHU4063

ECO406 

Public Sector Economics 

Research Methods 

Applied Economics 

Elective II 

Elective III

3 

3 

3

3

3

Major 

Compulsory 

Major 

Elective 

Elective

Semester VII (15 Cr. Hrs.) 

S. No Course Code Course Title Cr. Hrs. Type 

1

2

3

4

5

 Elective IV 

Elective V 

Elective VI 

Elective VII 

Elective VIII

3 

3 

3

3

3

Elective 

Elective 

Elective

Elective

Elective

Semester VIII (15 Cr. Hrs.) 

List of Elective Courses (for BS Economics with Finance) 
Course Title Code Cr. Hrs. 

Financial Accounting 

Financial Risk Management 

Financial Reporting 

Investment and Portfolio Management 

Financial Markets and Institutions  

Financial Management 

Financial Statement Analysis 

Behavioral Finance   

International Finance 

Project Management and Evaluation  

Financial Derivatives 

Corporate Finance 

Financial Institutions & Economic Development 

Ethics, risk and corporate governance 

Corporation tax 

Financial modelling 

Equity Asset Valuation 

Strategic Finance 

Introduction to Bank Management 

Fixed Income Securities 

Derivatives (Options, Swaps and Futures) 

AF1203 

ECF403 

AF2233 

AFMG4863 

ECF404 

AFMG2833 

ECF405 

ECF406 

ECF407 

ECM404 

ECF408 

ECF409 

ECF413 

AFMG3833 

ECF423 

ECF433 

ECF443 

ECF453 

ECF463 

ECF473 

ECF483

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3
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Pools of Electives (for BS Economics with Data Analytics)
Course Title Code Cr. Hrs. 

Data science for economics 

Microeconometrics 

Statistical Machine learning 

Fundamentals of data science      

Programming Fundamentals  

Programming Fundamentals Lab 

Linear Algebra 

Data Structure and Algorithm  

Data Structure and Algorithm Lab

Policy Analysis with Matlab, R & Python 

Introduction to Database Systems 

Introduction to Database Systems Lab    

Data Mining                                

Big Data Analytics                     

Exploratory Data Analysis and Visualization 

Data Warehousing & Business Intelligence  

Probability and statistics  

Information security 

Time Series Analysis  

Econometrics of Panel Data 

Statistical Analysis with Python and R 

Data Analysis with SPSS and Stata 

Machine Learning for Economics 

Casual Inference and Policy Evaluation 

Visualization and Mapping Economics Data 

Survey Method in Social Research 

Bayesian Data Analysis 

Empirical Methods in Impact Evaluation 

Applied Economics with MATLAB

ECDS4033 

ECO403 

ECDS4043 

DSDS1113 

DSCP1023 

DSCP1021 

DSSS2873 

DSCP2043 

DSCP2041

ECO404 

DSDB2313 

DSDB2311 

DSDB3333 

DSDS4473 

DSDS3163 

DSDS4153 

DSSS2863 

DSNS4433 

ECO405 

ECO407 

ECO408 

ECO409 

ECO413 

ECO423 

ECO433 

ECO443 

ECO453 

ECO463 

ECO473

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

1 

3 

3 

1

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3
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MS
Economics

Admission Requirements
• A minimum of 16 years of education leading to BS Economics or equivalent 
• Minimum 2.00/4.00 CGPA or 50% marks from an annual system
• All applicants are required to pass UCP Admission Test and interview 

Degree Requirements
A student admitted to this programme will have to complete the degree 
requirements by following any one of the options given below:

• 24 Cr. Hrs. course work with 6 Cr. Hrs. Thesis
• Coursework only (10 Courses)

Each candidate for the MS Economics degree is required to successfully 
earn 30 Cr. Hrs. as per the following detail:

Area Cr. Hrs. 

a)	 Core Courses 

b)	 Elective Courses 

c)	 Thesis/Project/Additional Courses

15

09

06

Total 30

a) Core Courses
Course Title Code Cr. Hrs. 

Advanced Microeconomics 

Advanced Macroeconomics 

Leading Issues in Pakistan’s Economy 

Advanced Econometrics 

Research Methods in Economics

EC5103 

EC5203 

EC5213 

EC5303 

EC5013

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

b) Elective Courses 
Course Title Code Cr. Hrs. 

Economics of Poverty  

Topics in Agriculture Economics 

Applied Economics 

Topics in Microeconomics 

Topics in Macroeconomics 

Public Economics 

Financial Economics 

Transport Economics 

Energy Economics 

Behavioural Economics 

Economics of Regulations 

Agriculture Economics and Management 

Economics of Governance 

International Trade and Finance 

Topics in Development Economics 

Monetary Theory and Policy 

Globalization & Economic Integration 

History of Economic Thought 

Health Economics 

Industrial Economics 

Economics of Business and Finance 

Environmental Economics 

Topics in Labour Economics 

Population Dynamics and Migration 

Topics in Urban Economics 

Islamic Economics: Theory and Policy 

Game Theory 

Shariah Compliant Banking and Finance 

Time Series Econometrics 

Advanced Mathematical Economics 

Advanced Statistical Economics 

Financial Econometrics

Topics in Experimental Economics

EC5113 

EC5123  

EC5133 

EC5143 

EC5223 

EC5153 

EC5163 

EC5173 

EC5183 

EC5193 

EC5233 

EC5243 

EC6203 

EC6103 

EC6213 

EC6113 

EC6123 

EC6313 

EC6133 

EC6143 

EC6223 

EC6153 

EC6163 

EC6323 

EC6233 

EC6403 

EC6173 

EC6183 

EC6333 

EC6503 

EC6513 

EC6343 

EC6193

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

c) Research Thesis 
Course Title Code Cr. Hrs. 

Research Thesis 

Thesis Continuation

EC6916 

EC6921

6 

1
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CGPA Requirement 
A student is required to earn a minimum of 2.50/4.00 CGPA on the 
completion of his/her degree requirements.

Programme Duration 
This is nominally a two-year degree programme comprising of 4 semesters. 
There will be a Fall and a Spring semester in each year. The maximum 
duration to complete MS Economics degree is 04 years.
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